Creighton (20-8,11-6 Big East) -vs- St. John's (NY) (16-12,8-9 Big East)
02/25/24 at Carnesecca Arena, Queens, NY

Date: 02/25/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attondance: 524,061 Creighton 28 38 66
Site: Carnesecca Arena, Queens, NY St. John's (NY) 41 39 80
Referees: Tony Chiazza, Roger Ayers, Lamar Simpson
Creighton 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Alexander,Trey * 39 12-23 4-8 3-4 3-1 4 1 3 2 0 0 31
11  Kalkbrenner,Ryan i 39 5-11 0-2 2-2 2-8 10 3 4 1 8 0 12
55 Scheierman,Baylor * 39 4-16 1-10 3-3 0-5 5 2 2 5 1 1 12
01  Ashworth,Steven =3 37 3-9 1-6 2-2 0-5 5 4 3 2 0 0 9
13 Miller,Mason * 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
05 Farabello,Francisco 23 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 2
00 Green,Jasen 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Lawson,Johnathan 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Dotzler,Josiah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 King,Fredrick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41  Traudt,Isaac 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-63 6-26 10-12 13-22 35 12 15 13 9 1 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-33 33.33% 4-17 23.53 % 2-3 66.67 %
Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 2-9 22.22 % 8-9 88.89 %
Total 25-63 39.7 % 6-26 23.1 % 10-12 83.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0
St. John's (NY) 80
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Jenkins,Daniss * 31 12-18 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 6 1 2 2 27
03 Dingle,Jordan = 25 8-13 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 18
11  Soriano,Joel * 30 4-10 0-0 4-4 3-4 7 3 5 0 2 1 12
08 Ledlum,Chris & 34 3-6 1-2 0-0 3-3 6 2 1 0 2 2 7
35 Taylor Jr.,Glenn * 32 1-5 0-1 2-2 3-7 10 3 6 0 1 1 4
07  Wilcher,Simeon 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 6
04 Alleyne,Nahiem 12 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 Luis Jr.,R] 11 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
24  Ejiofor,Zuby 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 4 1 0 0 0
55 Traore,Drissa 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-72 2-8 10-10 15-27 42 15 24 3 8 6 80
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-34 55.88 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 15-38 39.47 % 1-4 25.00 % 8-8 100.00 %
Total 34-72 47.2 % 2-8 25.0% 10-10 100.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Creighton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. John's (NY)
19:40 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DINGLE,JORDAN
== ASSIST by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN
MISS JUMPER by ASHWORTH,STEVEN(in the paint) 19:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by TEAM 19:06
18:49 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR --
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,TREY 18:23
18:23 STEAL by LEDLUM,CHRIS
18:11 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,DANISS
-- ASSIST by SORIANO,JOEL
GOOD 3PTR by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR 18:02 3-4 H1
17:42 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,DANISS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KALKBRENNER,RYAN ==
GOOD DUNK by KALKBRENNER,RYAN(in the paint) 17:27 5-4 V1
ASSIST by ASHWORTH,STEVEN ==
17:10 5-6 H1 GOOD JUMPER by SORIANO,JOEL
== ASSIST by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN
MISS 3PTR by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR 16:48
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:31 5-8 H3 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,DANISS(in the paint)
== ASSIST by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN
16:27 FOUL by JENKINS,DANISS
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TREY(in the paint) 16:08
REBOUND OFF by KALKBRENNER,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KALKBRENNER,RYAN(in the paint) 16:06 7-8 H1
16:06 FOUL by SORIANO,JOEL
GOOD FT by KALKBRENNER,RYAN 16:06 8-8
15:51 8-10 H2 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR 15:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28
SUB OUT by MILLER,MASON 15:28
SUB IN by GREEN,JASEN 15:28
15:18 8-12 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,DANISS
MISS 3PTR by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR 14:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by TEAM 14:45
14:34 8-14 H6 GOOD JUMPER by DINGLE,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JENKINS,DANISS
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TREY 14:21
14:21 BLOCK by SORIANO,JOEL
== REBOUND DEF by LEDLUM,CHRIS
14:14 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN
== REBOUND OFF by LEDLUM,CHRIS
14:10 8-16 H8 GOOD LAYUP by LEDLUM,CHRIS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,STEVEN 13:55
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JASEN --
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JASEN(in the paint) 13:47
13:47 BLOCK by SORIANO,JOEL
== REBOUND DEF by SORIANO,JOEL
13:38 MISS JUMPER by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR ==
MISS 3PTR by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR 13:14
13:13 SUB OUT by DINGLE,JORDAN
13:13 SUB OUT by JENKINS,DANISS
13:13 SUB OUT by SORIANO,JOEL
13:13 SUB OUT by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN
13:13 SUB IN by ALLEYNE,NAHIEM



13:13 SUB IN by WILCHER,SIMEON

13:13 SUB IN by LUIS JR.,R]
13:13 SUB IN by EJIOFOR,ZUBY
SUB OUT by ASHWORTH,STEVEN 13:13
SUB IN by FARABELLO,FRANCISCO 13:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:00 8-18 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LUIS JR.,R](in the paint)
-- ASSIST by EJIOFOR,ZUBY
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TREY 12:27 10-18 HS8
12:10 10-20 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WILCHER,SIMEON
== ASSIST by EJIOFOR,ZUBY

MISS 3PTR by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR 12:01
-- REBOUND DEF by LUIS JR.,R]
11:32 MISS JUMPER by EJIOFOR,ZUBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KALKBRENNER,RYAN =
MISS 3PTR by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR 11:13
-- REBOUND DEF by LUIS JR.,R]
10:57 TURNOVER by EJIOFOR,ZUBY
STEAL by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR 10:57
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:53 12-20 H8
ASSIST by KALKBRENNER,RYAN —
10:53 FOUL by ALLEYNE,NAHIEM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:53
10:53 SUB OUT by LEDLUM,CHRIS
10:53 SUB IN by TRAORE,DRISSA
SUB OUT by GREEN,JASEN 10:53
SUB IN by ASHWORTH,STEVEN 10:53
MISS FT by ALEXANDER, TREY (fastbreak) 10:53

o REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,DRISSA
10:30 12-22 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEYNE,NAHIEM
== ASSIST by EJIOFOR,ZUBY
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TREY 10:00 15-22 H7
ASSIST by KALKBRENNER,RYAN --
09:40 MISS JUMPER by LUIS JR.,R]
REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,STEVEN ==
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TREY 09:23 18-22 H4
ASSIST by KALKBRENNER,RYAN --

08:58 MISS JUMPER by LUIS JR.,R](in the paint)
BLOCK by KALKBRENNER,RYAN 08:58
REBOUND DEF by KALKBRENNER,RYAN --
GOOD JUMPER by ASHWORTH,STEVEN(in the paint) 08:46 20-22 H2
ASSIST by FARABELLO,FRANCISCO --

08:27 MISS JUMPER by ALLEYNE,NAHIEM
REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,STEVEN --
MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,STEVEN 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by EJIOFOR,ZUBY
08:07 MISS JUMPER by LUIS JR.,R]
REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,STEVEN --

GOOD JUMPER by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:00 22-22

ASSIST by ASHWORTH,STEVEN --

08:00 FOUL by EJIOFOR,ZUBY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00
08:00 SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,NAHIEM
08:00 SUB OUT by LUIS JR.,R]
08:00 SUB OUT by EJIOFOR,ZUBY
08:00 SUB OUT by TRAORE,DRISSA
08:00 SUB IN by JENKINS,DANISS
08:00 SUB IN by LEDLUM,CHRIS
08:00 SUB IN by SORIANO,JOEL
08:00 SUB IN by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN

GOOD FT by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR(fastbreak) 08:00 23-22 V1



GOOD JUMPER by ASHWORTH,STEVEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by FARABELLO,FRANCISCO

TURNOVER by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR

BLOCK by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TREY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TREY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by GREEN,JASEN
SUB OUT by FARABELLO,FRANCISCO

MISS JUMPER by KALKBRENNER,RYAN(in the paint)

FOUL by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TREY
ASSIST by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR

FOUL by ASHWORTH,STEVEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by KALKBRENNER,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,STEVEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER, TREY
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JASEN
MISS 3PTR by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TREY
MISS 3PTR by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

07:43

07:21
06:59
06:43
06:30
06:30

06:20
06:15
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:35

05:23

05:11
05:10
05:10
05:10
05:10
05:10
04:43
04:36
04:36
04:36
04:11
03:55
03:33
03:33

03:27
03:19
03:19
03:18
03:18
03:03
02:45
02:45

02:37

02:27
02:23

02:11

01:56

01:37

01:29 28-39 H11

23-24

25-24

25-26

25-28

25-30

25-31
25-32
28-32

28-34

28-37

H1

V1

H1

H3

H5

H6
H 7
H4

H 6

H9

GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,DANISS

ASSIST by SORIANO,JOEL

GOOD JUMPER by WILCHER,SIMEON

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,DANISS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SORIANO,JOEL

FOUL by WILCHER,SIMEON

BLOCK by JENKINS,DANISS

GOOD LAYUP by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENKINS,DANISS

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN

GOOD JUMPER by WILCHER,SIMEON

ASSIST by SORIANO,JOEL

SUB OUT by WILCHER,SIMEON
SUB IN by DINGLE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN

GOOD FT by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,DANISS(in the paint)
BLOCK by LEDLUM,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by SORIANO,JOEL

GOOD 3PTR by LEDLUM,CHRIS(fastbreak)

ASSIST by JENKINS,DANISS

STEAL by JENKINS,DANISS

MISS JUMPER by SORIANO,JOEL

BLOCK by JENKINS,DANISS

FOUL by DINGLE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by LEDLUM,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by DINGLE,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEDLUM,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by DINGLE,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by SORIANO,JOEL

GOOD DUNK by DINGLE,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENKINS,DANISS



MISS LAYUP by KALKBRENNER,RYAN(in the paint) 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN

01:04 MISS 3PTR by DINGLE,JORDAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,STEVEN --
MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,STEVEN 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:53 SUB OUT by LEDLUM,CHRIS

00:53 SUB OUT by SORIANO,JOEL

00:53 SUB IN by LUIS JR.,RJ

00:53 SUB IN by EJIOFOR,ZUBY
SUB OUT by GREEN,JASEN 00:53
SUB IN by FARABELLO,FRANCISCO 00:53

00:41 28-41 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,DANISS
-- ASSIST by EJIOFOR,ZUBY
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TREY(in the paint) 00:01
- REBOUND DEF by EJIOFOR,ZUBY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Creighton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. John's (NY)
20:00 SUB OUT by LUIS JR.,R]
20:00 SUB OUT by EJIOFOR,ZUBY
20:00 SUB IN by LEDLUM,CHRIS
20:00 SUB IN by SORIANO,JOEL
SUB OUT by FARABELLO,FRANCISCO 20:00
SUB IN by MILLER,MASON 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TREY(in the paint) 19:37 30-41 H11
FOUL by KALKBRENNER,RYAN 19:11
19:03 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,DANISS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR ==
MISS DUNK by KALKBRENNER,RYAN(in the paint) 18:45
18:45 BLOCK by LEDLUM,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by KALKBRENNER,RYAN 18:40
18:40 STEAL by SORIANO,JOEL

18:31 30-43 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JENKINS,DANISS

MISS JUMPER by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR(in the paint) 18:18
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER, TREY --
GOOD JUMPER by KALKBRENNER,RYAN(in the paint) 18:02 32-43 H 11

ASSIST by ALEXANDER,TREY --
17:44 32-45 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by DINGLE,JORDAN

17:36 FOUL by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN
17:36 SUB OUT by SORIANO,JOEL
17:36 SUB IN by EJIOFOR,ZUBY
GOOD 3PTR by ASHWORTH,STEVEN 17:24 35-45 H 10
ASSIST by MILLER,MASON --
17:08 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,DANISS(in the paint)
BLOCK by KALKBRENNER,RYAN 17:08
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MASON ==
TURNOVER by ASHWORTH,STEVEN 17:01
17:01 STEAL by LEDLUM,CHRIS
17:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:01 SUB OUT by EJIOFOR,ZUBY
17:01 SUB IN by SORIANO,JOEL
16:45 35-47 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DINGLE,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by LEDLUM,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TREY(in the paint) 16:18 37-47 H 10
ASSIST by ASHWORTH,STEVEN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56

SUB OUT by MILLER,MASON 15:56



SUB IN by FARABELLO,FRANCISCO

BLOCK by KALKBRENNER,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TREY
ASSIST by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by FARABELLO,FRANCISCO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TREY
REBOUND OFF by FARABELLO,FRANCISCO

REBOUND DEF by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by KALKBRENNER,RYAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by ALEXANDER,TREY

REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,STEVEN

GOOD FT by ALEXANDER, TREY(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by ALEXANDER, TREY(fastbreak)

BLOCK by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

TURNOVER by ASHWORTH,STEVEN

GOOD JUMPER by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by KALKBRENNER,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER, TREY
MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,STEVEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR

40-51

42-51

43-51

44-51

44-53
46-53

H11

H9

H8

H7

H9
H7

MISS JUMPER by DINGLE,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by LEDLUM,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by DINGLE,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,DANISS
ASSIST by SORIANO,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,DANISS(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DINGLE,JORDAN

SUB IN by ALLEYNE,NAHIEM

MISS JUMPER by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,DANISS

FOUL by SORIANO,JOEL

SUB OUT by JENKINS,DANISS
SUB OUT by SORIANO,JOEL
SUB OUT by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN
SUB IN by WILCHER,SIMEON
SUB IN by LUIS JR.,R]

SUB IN by EJIOFOR,ZUBY

MISS JUMPER by WILCHER,SIMEON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by EJIOFOR,ZUBY

MISS JUMPER by LUIS JR.,R](in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEYNE,NAHIEM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ALLEYNE,NAHIEM

BLOCK by LUIS JR.,R]

REBOUND DEF by EJIOFOR,ZUBY

MISS JUMPER by WILCHER,SIMEON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EJIOFOR,ZUBY

GOOD JUMPER by LEDLUM,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILCHER,SIMEON

FOUL by LEDLUM,CHRIS

SUB OUT by LEDLUM,CHRIS
SUB IN by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN

MISS JUMPER by ALLEYNE,NAHIEM



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by FARABELLO,FRANCISCO(fastbreak)(in

the paint)
ASSIST by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR

MISS FT by FARABELLO,FRANCISCO(fastbreak)

BLOCK by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

BLOCK by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER, TREY(in the paint)

BLOCK by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

GOOD FT by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR
GOOD FT by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by FARABELLO,FRANCISCO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TREY
FOUL by FARABELLO,FRANCISCO

BLOCK by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by KALKBRENNER,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER, TREY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,TREY

10:13
10:13

09:47
09:39
09:39
09:38
09:38
09:38
09:38
09:26
09:26
09:25
09:05
08:46
08:46
08:45
08:45
08:38
08:12
08:12
08:12
07:53
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:26
07:26
07:13
06:58
06:48
06:15
05:56
05:46
05:46
05:42

05:41

05:37

05:27

05:14
04:56
04:46
04:20

48-55

50-55

50-57

51-57
52-57

52-59

52-61
54-61

54-63

56-63
56-65

H7

H5

H7

H6
H5

H7

H9
H7

H9

H7
H9

REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN
MISS LAYUP by ALLEYNE,NAHIEM(in the paint)

FOUL by EJIOFOR,ZUBY

FOUL by WILCHER,SIMEON

REBOUND DEF by EJIOFOR,ZUBY

MISS JUMPER by EJIOFOR,ZUBY

REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN

MISS JUMPER by EJIOFOR,ZUBY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by EJIOFOR,ZUBY
SUB OUT by EJIOFOR,ZUBY

SUB IN by JENKINS,DANISS
SUB IN by SORIANO,JOEL

SUB OUT by WILCHER,SIMEON
MISS JUMPER by LUIS JR.,R]

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by LUIS JR.,RJ

SUB IN by LEDLUM,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN

FOUL by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,DANISS

SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,NAHIEM
SUB IN by DINGLE,JORDAN

STEAL by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN
GOOD JUMPER by DINGLE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by DINGLE,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by DINGLE,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LEDLUM,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SORIANO,JOEL

MISS LAYUP by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SORIANO,JOEL

MISS LAYUP by SORIANO,JOEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEDLUM,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by LEDLUM,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by SORIANO,JOEL
GOOD LAYUP by DINGLE,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENKINS,DANISS

GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,DANISS(in the paint)



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TREY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER, TREY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ALEXANDER, TREY

SUB OUT by FARABELLO,FRANCISCO
SUB IN by GREEN,JASEN

FOUL by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR

SUB OUT by GREEN,JASEN

SUB IN by MILLER,MASON

MISS LAYUP by KALKBRENNER,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by KALKBRENNER,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KALKBRENNER,RYAN
SUB OUT by MILLER,MASON

SUB IN by GREEN,JASEN

FOUL by ASHWORTH,STEVEN
FOUL by ASHWORTH,STEVEN
FOUL by ASHWORTH,STEVEN
SUB OUT by ASHWORTH,STEVEN
SUB IN by FARABELLO,FRANCISCO

FOUL by GREEN,JASEN

SUB OUT by GREEN,JASEN

SUB OUT by FARABELLO,FRANCISCO
SUB IN by ASHWORTH,STEVEN

SUB IN by MILLER,MASON

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TREY
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER, TREY
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER, TREY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by ASHWORTH,STEVEN
GOOD FT by ASHWORTH,STEVEN
SUB OUT by ASHWORTH,STEVEN
SUB OUT by MILLER,MASON

SUB IN by GREEN,JASEN

SUB IN by FARABELLO,FRANCISCO
FOUL by ALEXANDER,TREY

SUB OUT by GREEN,JASEN

SUB OUT by FARABELLO,FRANCISCO

56-67

56-70

56-72

58-72

59-72

61-72

62-72

62-73
62-74

63-74
64-74

H11

H11

H 10

H11
H12

H11
H 10

STEAL by JENKINS,DANISS
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,DANISS
ASSIST by SORIANO,JOEL

BLOCK by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,DANISS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN

GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,DANISS(in the paint)
ASSIST by DINGLE,JORDAN

FOUL by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN
SUB IN by ALLEYNE,NAHIEM

TURNOVER by JENKINS,DANISS
SUB OUT by ALLEYNE,NAHIEM
SUB IN by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN

FOUL by LEDLUM,CHRIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by JENKINS,DANISS
GOOD FT by JENKINS,DANISS

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR JR.,GLENN
MISS JUMPER by LEDLUM,CHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by SORIANO,JOEL



SUB IN by ASHWORTH,STEVEN
SUB IN by MILLER,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALEXANDER, TREY
FOUL by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR

FOUL by KALKBRENNER,RYAN

SUB OUT by ASHWORTH,STEVEN
SUB OUT by KALKBRENNER,RYAN
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER, TREY
SUB OUT by SCHEIERMAN,BAYLOR
SUB IN by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN
SUB IN by DOTZLER,JOSIAH

SUB IN by KING,FREDRICK

SUB IN by TRAUDT,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN(in the paint)

01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:06

00:57
00:57
00:57
00:47

00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:26

64-75
64-76
66-76

66-77
66-78

66-79

H11
H12
H 10

H11
H12

GOOD FT by DINGLE,JORDAN
GOOD FT by DINGLE,JORDAN

GOOD FT by SORIANO,JOEL
GOOD FT by SORIANO,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by SORIANO,JOEL

GOOD FT by SORIANO,JOEL

66-80 H 14 GOOD FT by SORIANO,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,DANISS



